## Regular Session, 2010

## SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 13 BY SENATOR HEITMEIER

## A RESOLUTION

To urge and request the Department of Transportation and Development report to the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works by April 30, 2010 and present its plan for the Crescent City Connection.

WHEREAS, during a committee meeting during the 2009 Regular Legislative Session, the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works directed the Department of Transportation and Development to develop a plan for the Crescent City Connection, and to report such plan to the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby urge and request the Department of Transportation and Development report to the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works by April 30, 2010, and present its plan for the Crescent City Connection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the secretary of the Department of Transportation and Development.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE